

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL RANDY MILES,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 95,490

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS  
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,  
CRIMINAL APPEALS  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

STEPHEN R. WHITE  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 159089

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
CAPITAL APPEALS  
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL  
THE CAPITOL  
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050  
(850) 414-3300 Ext. 4580

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE . . . . .	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT . . . . .	1
ARGUMENT . . . . .	1

CERTIFIED QUESTION

WHERE THE STATE LAYS THE THREE-PRONGED PREDICATE FOR ADMISSIBILITY OF BLOOD-ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANALYSIS SET FORTH IN ROBERTSON V. STATE, 604 SO. 2D 783 (FLA. 1992), THEREBY ESTABLISHING THE SCIENTIFIC RELIABILITY OF THE BLOOD-ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS, IS THE STATE ENTITLED TO THE LEGISLATIVELY CREATED PRESUMPTIONS OF IMPAIRMENT? . . . 1

ISSUE I

DID RESPONDENT SHOW THAT THE FDLE RULES, UNDERLYING THE STATUTORY "PRESUMPTION" CONCERNING IMPAIRMENT AND PROMULGATED UNDER CHAPTER 316, FLA. STAT., CLEARLY VIOLATED DUE PROCESS ON THE GROUND THAT THEY DO NOT ADEQUATELY ASSURE THE PRESERVATION OF THE BLOOD SAMPLE? . . . . . 8

ISSUE II

IF THE FDLE RULES, UNDERLYING THE STATUTORY "PRESUMPTION" CONCERNING IMPAIRMENT AND PROMULGATED UNDER CHAPTER 316, FLA. STAT., VIOLATE DUE PROCESS ON THE GROUND THAT THEY DO NOT ADEQUATELY ASSURE THE PRESERVATION OF THE BLOOD SAMPLE, MAY A PARTY STILL BENEFIT FROM THE "PRESUMPTION" UPON A SHOWING THAT THE SAMPLE WAS PROPERLY PRESERVED? . . . . . 12

CONCLUSION . . . . .	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Alvarez v. Board of Trustees of City Pension Fund for Firefighters and Police Officers in City of Tampa</u> , 580 So.2d 151 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	7
<u>City of Daytona Beach v. Palmer</u> , 469 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	5
<u>Conley v. Boyle Drug Co.</u> , 570 So.2d 275 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	7
<u>County Court of Ulster County, N. Y. v. Allen</u> , 442 U.S. 140, 99 S. Ct. 2213, 60 L. Ed. 2d 777 (1979) . . . . .	11
<u>Godwin v. State</u> , 593 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	7
<u>Pan American World Airways, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Com'n</u> , 427 So.2d 716 (Fla. 1983) . . . . .	4
<u>Riley v. State</u> , 511 So.2d 282 (Fla. 1987), <u>on merits vacated and remanded</u> 549 So.2d 673 (Fla. 1989), <u>pursuant to</u> 488 U.S. 445, 109 S.Ct. 693, 102 L.Ed.2d 835 (1989) . . . . .	7
<u>Robertson v. State</u> , 604 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	11
<u>State v. Bender</u> , 382 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	10-11
<u>State v. Hickson</u> , 630 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	7
<u>State v. Rolle</u> , 560 So.2d 1154 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	11
<u>State v. Tanner</u> , 457 So.2d 1172 (La. 1984) . . . . .	3
<u>Thomason v. State</u> , 620 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	7
<u>Travis v. State</u> , 700 So.2d 104 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997), <u>rev. denied</u> 707 So.2d 1128 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	9
<u>U.S. v. Brannon</u> , 146 F.3d 1194 (9th Cir. 1998) . . . . .	11
<u>Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, Inc.</u> , 455 U.S. 489, 102 S. Ct. 1186, 71 L. Ed. 2d 362 (1982) . . . . .	9
<u>Wong v. City of Miami</u> , 237 So.2d 132 (Fla. 1970) . . . . .	6
 <u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
§316.193, Fla. Stat. . . . .	3
§316.1932, Fla. Stat. . . . .	2

§316.1933, Fla. Stat. . . . . 1, 2, 5  
§316.1934, Fla. Stat. . . . . 3  
§943.11, Fla. Stat. . . . . 5  
§943.12, Fla. Stat. . . . . 5

OTHER

Fla. Admin. Code R. 11D . . . . . 1
